
GENERAT FUND
Finonciol Reporl

June 2022 - Unoudiled

REVENUES
The fiscol yeor 2021-2022 revenue reporl shows positive results overoll. Current property tox collections
finished ihe fiscol yeor ol $24,188,593 which brings lhe colleclion rote to 100.57% which is slightly lower
lhon prior yeor (lOO.7O%). Current properly tox collections, prior yeors' collections ond inierest & liens oll
compore similorly lo prior fiscol yeors.

lnierest ond liens fees ond prior yeor iox collections olso finished lhe fiscol yeor strong wiih collection
@les of 259.257o ond 159.51% respeciively. Overoll. Property Tox revenue occounls for $305K of the
revenue surplus. The YTD lotol lox colleclions werc $24,557,742 or 1O1.267o of ihe fiscol yeor tolol.
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We received the Municipol Gronts in Aid l$74,5471 in June bringing lolol Stole ond Federol Gronl
Revenue obove budget $93.8K or 118.5%. As expected, Locol Revenues ended strong primorily due to
Surplus Dislribulions for R4 & Supervision Disirict ($a28K). Town Clerk Fees ($55K or 1 48%) ond Conveyonce
Toxes ($204K or 285.3%) being obove budget. Toiol revenues collecled for the cuneni yeor reoched
103.06% of budget. At lhis point. our forecosled fiscol yeor end revenue surplus is $832,994.
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EXPENDITURES
Yeor-to-Dote spending lololed $25,432,640 or 99.10% of budgel. Both the Selectmon's budgei ond Essex
BOE budgel ore now closed unless lhe oudilors hove odjustmenls, Field work is being conducled from
9 /12122 throogh 9123122. Sovings on the expense side contribuled $230,875 lowords ihe surplus.
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The Town budget surplus continues lo be primorily o result of slrong tox collections ond reol estole
ociiviiy. Sovings on the expense side include Seleclmon's Office, Eleciions. Legol Services, lnsuronce.
Employee Benefils, Heolth Deporimenl, Essex Elementory School BOE ond BOF coniingency.

The overoll surplus is expected lo be oround S1,063,869 of which $765,000 wos opproprioled in FY22
8/17/22lown Meeling. (S755K) ond Thotchbed lslond on 12/16121 ($l0K). Ihe remoining surplus otler
opproprlolions is 5298,869.

Deoortmenls wilh Posilive Vorionces (Sl K ond over)

259,862

48,065

r27,755

229,323

69,s00

81,894

1,350

5,450

229,223

189,430

384,938

196,650

190,000

19,700

160,0s7

68,546

101,949

287,234

1,850

7,764,776

567,900

5,674,476

207,813

125,687

227,7L5

52,L90

3L,9L6

0

3,967

204,779

181,596

379,989

178,195

186,646

lL,644

t46,777

66,474

93,238

280,313

576

7,129,O37

554,302

5,524,667

52,049

LO,672

L,468

1,608

L7,3LO

49,978

1,350

1,483

24,444

7,434

4,949

18,455

3,3s4

8,052

73,286

L,672

8,7L7

6,92L

L,274

35,139

13,598

85,749
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Page 2 of 2

9/L4/22

Approved
21-22 Budget

June YTD

Expended

SETECTMEN,S BUDGET

Selectmen Office

Elections

Assessor

Finance Department

Legal Services

Board of Finance

Planning & Zoning Comm.

Zoning Board of Appeals

Central Services

Park & Recreation Oept.

Fire Department

lnsurance

Water

Emergency Management

Health Department

Visiting Nurses

social Services

Land Use - Administrative

Economic Development Comm.

Employee Benefits

Capital & Non-Recurring

Elementary School



TOWN OF ESSEX
June 2022

YTD Revenue Financials
Fiscal Year

202L-2022
Budget

Revenue YTD as

ot 6l3gl22

STATE & FEDERAT AGENCIES

Veterans Tax Relief

Access Line Tax Share

State Education Grants
Town Aid Road Fund Grant
LoCIP

Circuit Court Fines

Grants in Lieu of Taxes

Municipal Grant in Aid

Municipal Revenue Sharing

Miscellaneous State and Federa I

LOCAL REVENUES

lnterest on Temporary Funds

Miscellaneous Permits
Transfer Station Fees

Building Permits
Zoning & Planning Permits
Zoning Board of Appeals

Conveyance Tax

Park & Recreation Fees

Miscellaneous Receipts

Town Clerk Fees

ln la nd Wetlands Permits

MIRA Fees

Hea lth Department Fees

Local PILOT

TOTAT TOCAT REVENUES

UNASSIGNED FUND DECREASE

24,25L,775 24,557,742 (30s,967) t0t.26%

24,O51,775

150,000

50,000

24,148,693
239,427
729,627

(135,918)
(89,421)

(79,627]'

too.57%
759.61%
259.25%

3,962
20,000

103,926

275,735
40,765
4,000

10,393

LO5,677

0

3,348

2,426
L7,459

720,34L
215,815

40,852
1,165

13,150

74,547

4,673
L32,748

1,536

2,541
(15,41s)

(80)

(87)

2,83s
(2,7s7],

31,o70

14,673],
(72e,4401

6!.22%
47.29v

LtS.79%
LOO.O4%

LOO.2t%

29.L3%

726.52%
O.OOo/o

o.oo%

3966.LA%

TOTAT STATE & FEDERAT AGENCIES 5O7,746 623,215 (11s,469) t22.74%

25,000

3,s00
80,000

125,000

9,500
2,760

110,000

2,000
25,000

115,000

L,440
62,000
7,500

35,000

3,422
3,254

81,635

L92,t0l
5,164

898
313,866

0

454,372
170,239

2,332
49,254
13,155

15,857

2I,578
246

(1,63s)
(67,101)

4,436
L,?62

(203,856)

2,000
429,372)
(ss,239)

(8e2)

12,742
(s,5ss)
L9,t43

73.69%
92.97%

!o2.o4%o

t53.68Yo

53.79%

4l.57V6

28s.33%
o.oo%

1877.49%
L48.O3%

!61.92Yo

79.45Yo

L7 5.4OYo

100.00%

503,200 1,305,552 l7o2,3s2l 2t6.44Yo

290,794 0 290,794

1832,994) tot.2s%

Appropriations
Surplus

1,063,869
(76s,000)

298,859

TOTAI REVENUES AtL SOURCES 25,653,515 26,446,509

Balance to be
Collected

%

Collected
YTD

TAX COttECTtON

Property Taxes

Prior Years (Delinquent) Prop. Taxes

lnterest and Lien Fees

TOTAL TAX COTTECTION



Town of Essex
FY 2021 -2022 Expenditu res

as of June 30,2022
June YTD

Expended

Available
Balance

SELECTMEN'S BUDGET
Selectmen Office

Elections

Assessor

Board of Assessment Appeals

Tax Collector

Finance Department

Legal Services

Town Clerk

Probate Court

Board of Finance

Conservation Commission

Planning & Zoning Comm.

zoning Board of Appeals

Building Depanment

Central Services

Park & Recreation Dept.

lnland Wetlands Comm.

Park & Rec Comm.

Fire Department

Fire Marshal

lnsurance

Resident Trooper

Police Services

Water

Harbor Patrol

Emergency Management

Emergency 911

Health Depanment

Visiting Nurses

Social Services

Transfer Station & Recycling

Land Use - Administrative

Libraries

Public Works/Highway
g-Town Transit

Tree Committee

Economic Development Comm.

Public Restroom Facilities

Ambulance/EMT Services

Technology

Debt Service-Principal & lnterest

Employee Benefits

Animal Control

s 259,A52 s

48,065

L27,155

1,330

r29,450

229,323

69,500

782,272

3,460

81,894

72,725

1,350

5,450

81,598

229,223

189,430

1,590

1,100

384,938

51,413

196,6s0

175,500

457,460

190,000

29,800

19,700

r23,649

160,057

68,546

101,949

255,180

247,234

432,252

934,452

20,825

7,000

1,850

74,250

37,700

244,847

1,253,663

L,L64,L76

12,500

207,873 5

725,687

597

131,856

227,775

52,790

228,757

3,166

31,916

13,830

0

3,967

43,474

204,779

181,596

2,018

619

379,989

52,402

178,195

176,553

509,398

186,646

36,335

11,648

723,706

746,77L

66,874

93,238

257,567

280,313

432,198

951,990

20,825

7,000

576

13,564

31,668

253,072

1,253,663

1,L29,O37

12,500

52,O49

LO,672

1,468

733

12,406)

1,608

L7,3LO

(45,939)

295

49,978

(1,70s)

1,350

1,483

(2,2761

24,444

7,834

(428)

487

4,949

(e8e)

18,455

(1,0s3)

(s1,938)

3,354

(6,s35)

8,052

(s 7)

13,286

1,672

8,777

12,387)

6,927

54

(17,538)

0

0

7,274

686

32

(8,231)

(0)

35,139

0

79.97%

?7.80v"

98.85%

44.89%

LOL.86%

99.30%

75.O9%

725.21%

97.49v"

38.97v"

1"14.06%

o.00%

72.79%

LO2.79%

49.34%

95.86%

726€3%

56.27%

98.77%

LoL.92%

90.62%

100.60%

LLL.35%

94.23%

t2]..93%

59.73%

100.05%

97.70%

97.56%

9L.46vo

LOO.94%

97.59%

99.99%

101.88%

100.00%

100.00%

37.L3%

95.L9%

99.90%

103.36%

100.00%

96.98%

100.00%

9t14t2022

Approved
21-22 Budget % Used



Town of Essex
FY 2021 -2022 Expenditures

as ofJune 30,2022

554,302 13,598 97 .61%Capital & Non-Recurring

Total Selectmen's Budget

EDUCATION
Elementary School

Reg. School Operating

Reg. Supervisory District.

Reg. Bond & lnterest

Total Education

TOTAL ESSEX EXPEND.

16,821,913 t6,735,M3

a,84t,602 8,697,197 144,405

5,528,667

8,338,980

2,246,992

620,804

85,749

612

(1)

50

98.47%

99.99%

100.00%

99.99%

46,47O 99.49%

s 2s,663 ,515 s 25,432,640 s 230,87s 99.1O%

Thatchbed lsland & 8/8/22 Appropriations
Revised Budget

765 000
26,797,640

% Used

9t14t2022

567,900

98.37%

s,674,476

8,339,6s2

2,246,99L

620,854

Approved
21-22 Budget

June YTD

Expended

Available
Balance


